## The Clever Canine, LLC

theclevercanine@gmail.com 304.575.0999, 304.290.0857

## Agreement to Hold Harmless, Waiver and Assumption of Risk

I understand that participating in group dog training classes and private dog training lessons is not without risk to myself, my dog, or members of my family or guests who may accompany me, because the dogs in these group dog training classes and/or private dog training lessons to which I will be exposed to may be difficult to control and may be the cause of injury even when handled with the greatest amount of care.

I hereby waive and release The Clever Canine LLC, its owners, employees, agents, and volunteers from any and all liability of any nature, or injury or damage which I or my dog may suffer, including specifically, but without limitation, any injury or damage resulting from the action of any dog, and I expressly assume the risk of such damage or injury while attending any group dog training class or private dog training lesson.

In consideration of, and as inducement to the acceptance of my role as a client of The Clever Canine LLC, I hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless The Clever Canine LLC, its owners, employees, agents, and volunteers from any and all claims, or claims by any member of my family or any person accompanying me while attending a group dog training class or a private dog training lesson, as a result of any action of any dog, including my own.

Name of Dog Owner:	 
Signature of Dog Owner:	
Signature of Dog Owner.	
Date:	 

## The Clever Canine, LLC

theclevercanine@gmail.com 304.575.0999, 304.290.0857

## Agreement of Understanding of Services

pet training services. Addi Canine LLC are not veterir	, understand that The Clever Canine LLC off tionally, I understand that these services offered by The Cleary medical services. I agree that if I have any questions of ining or any other instance may affect my pet's health that ontacting my veterinarian.	lever or
Name of Dog Owner:		
Signature of Dog Owner:		
Date:		